

## Removal of Electric Service Terms and Conditions

Rev 190729

By submitting my application, I agree to and accept the following terms and conditions:

I represent and warrant that I am the registered owner of the property identified in my application and that I have the authority to complete and submit the application to Manitoba Hydro. To the best of my knowledge, all information provided is current, accurate, and complete.

I request and authorize Manitoba Hydro, to remove any or all of its owned wires, poles and other facilities located on the property (the "Equipment"). Manitoba Hydro may, but shall not be obligated to, remove any or all of its Equipment at its earliest convenience. If the Equipment is not removed, Manitoba Hydro shall effectively de-energize the service in compliance with applicable codes, regulations and industry practice.

I understand the consequences of having no electrical services and hereby release and discharge Manitoba Hydro, its agents, subsidiaries, successors and assigns of and from all manner of actions, causes of actions, proceedings, claims, and/or demands of any nature or kind whatsoever by reason of or arising out of the discontinuance, abandonment and/or removal of Equipment located on or adjacent to the property, and/or lack of service at the property.

I understand that if I wish to have electric service re-established at this property that I will be required to pay Manitoba Hydro an amount as determined by Manitoba Hydro in accordance with the then current policy.